assuming processing on behalf of the Company, also by entering into, amending and terminating 
agreements and contracts including (by way of example and without limitation) contracts for 
the purchase, sale, lease, hire, lease, exchange, shipment, administration, up to a value limit of 
Euro 1,500,000.00 (one million five hundred thousand point zero zero) per transaction or series 
of related transactions. 

2. enter into, amend and terminate agreements and contracts relating to the production and, more 
generally, the management and development of the business activities of the Company and the